

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27625-27626/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 30/08/2011 in FA
No.2932/2010, FA No.2933/2010 and FA No.2935/2010 of The HIGH
COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

IRABEN VINUBHAI DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL HASMUKHBHAI SHAH & ORS.
(With appln(s) for exemption from
interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)
filing O.T., prayer for

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

 Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment
as the counsel appearing in this matter is in
some difficulty.

In view of the above the matters stand
adjourned for one week.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER